Scoil Mhuire Ruan
Ruan, Ennis, Co. Clare
Tel: 065 6837301
email: office@scoilmhuireruan.ie
School Roll no: 19442N
______________________________________________________ 

School Closures 2024/2025
	
	School re-opens:
	Thursday 29th August at 9:20am

	Mid-term:
	Closed Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November inclusive.  Reopening  on Monday 4th November 2024.

	Maths Curriculum Day
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Closed Monday 25th November. Reopening Tuesday the 26th November

	Christmas:
	Closing Friday 20th December at 12pm. Reopening on Monday 6th January 2025.

	February Bank Holiday
	Closed Monday 3rd of February.
Reopening on Tuesday 4th February 2025.

	Mid-term:
	Closed Thursday 20th- Friday 21st of February inclusive. Reopening on Monday 24th February 2025.

	St Patrick’s Weekend:
	Closed Monday 17th March.
Reopening on Tuesday 18th March 2025.

	Easter:
	Closing Friday 11th April at 12pm.  Reopening on Monday 28th April 2025.

	May Bank Holiday:
	Closed Monday 5th May. Reopening on Tuesday 6th May 2025.

	June Bank Holiday:
	Closed Monday 2nd June- Friday 6th of June inclusive. Reopening on Monday 9th of June 2025.

	Summer Holidays:
	Closed Friday 27th June 2025 at 12pm.





